
- 1 - 

 

                      FEDERAL ABSTRACT COMPANY 
 

                           STATE *** FEDERAL *** INDIAN LANDS 
                           POST OFFICE BOX 2288  

                        SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2288 
                        PHONE (505)982-5537 *** FAX (505)982-2584 

 

             E-MAIL ADDRESS *** office@federalabstractco.com  
 

 

WEEKLY REPORTS OF THE OIL AND GAS LEASING ACTIVITIES IN THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

TEXAS,OKLAHOMA AND KANSAS AS TAKEN FROM THE RECORDS IN THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT    

OF THE INTERIOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, STATE OFFICE, AND/OR THE NEW MEXICO STATE 

LAND OFFICE, IN SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO. 

 

Report No. 2809                                      April 28, 2018 thru May 4, 2018 

 

 

The following is the bid report for the April 17th State Land Sale 
 

 

 

Online Sealed Bids 
 

 

 

Tract No. Bidder Name Bidder No. Bid Amount Bid Date 

 001 VC-001 Bryon Wixom Bidder #4 $5,500.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:20:22 AM High Bid! 

 

Aaron Fowler Bidder #12 $4,010.00 Thursday April 12, 2018 3:38:49 PM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $3,520.00 Monday April 16, 2018 2:46:16 PM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $3,250.00 Monday April 16, 2018 2:45:59 PM 

 

      002 VC-002 Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $321,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:06:08 AM High Bid! 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $35,200.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 7:29:56 AM 

 

 

Scott Herstein Bidder #2 $32,200.00 Tuesday April 10, 2018 3:27:30 PM 

 

 

Bryon Wixom Bidder #4 $12,500.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:21:19 AM 

 

      003 VC-003 Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $290,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:07:23 AM High Bid! 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $162,601.60 Tuesday April 17, 2018 7:32:34 AM 

 

 

Scott Herstein Bidder #2 $32,200.00 Tuesday April 10, 2018 3:28:53 PM 

 

 

Bryon Wixom Bidder #4 $15,001.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:22:05 AM 

 

      004 VC-004 Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $285,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:08:06 AM High Bid! 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $162,601.60 Tuesday April 17, 2018 7:35:06 AM 

 

 

Scott Herstein Bidder #2 $32,200.00 Tuesday April 10, 2018 3:29:38 PM 

 

 

Bryon Wixom Bidder #4 $17,501.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:22:49 AM 

 

      005 VC-005 Allen May Bidder #8 $162,601.60 Tuesday April 17, 2018 7:36:48 AM High Bid! 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $161,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:09:00 AM 

 

 

Scott Herstein Bidder #2 $32,200.00 Tuesday April 10, 2018 3:30:14 PM 

 

 

Bryon Wixom Bidder #4 $20,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:23:20 AM 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:office@federalabstractco.com


- 2 - 

 

 

Online Open Bidding 
 

 

Tract No. Bidder Name Bidder No. Bid Amount Bid Date 

 006 VC-O-001 Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $46,050.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM High Bid! 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $46,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:29:35 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $45,150.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $45,100.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:28:18 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $45,050.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $45,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:28:16 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $40,250.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $40,200.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:27:35 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $40,150.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $40,100.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:27:31 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $40,050.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $40,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:27:19 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $30,150.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $30,100.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:25:20 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $30,050.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $30,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:25:14 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $28,550.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $28,500.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:25:00 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $20,250.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $20,200.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:58:48 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $20,150.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $20,100.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:37:26 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $18,050.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $18,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:33:19 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $16,850.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $16,800.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:33:04 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $16,750.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $16,700.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:30:49 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $16,650.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $16,600.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:30:43 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $16,550.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $16,500.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:30:40 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $16,450.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:19:25 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $16,400.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:28:53 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $12,050.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:28:53 AM 

 

 

Scott Herstein Bidder #2 $12,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:00:13 AM 

 

 

Preston Miles Bidder #1 $4,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 9:28:53 AM 

 

      007 VC-O-002 Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $188,100.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:20:19 AM High Bid! 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $188,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:30:19 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $185,300.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:20:19 AM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $185,200.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:29:16 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $180,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $180,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:18:09 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $170,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $170,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:17:38 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $160,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $160,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:11:49 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $150,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $150,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:10:10 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $140,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $140,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:08:38 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $130,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $130,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:08:00 AM 

 



- 3 - 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $120,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $120,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:07:37 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $100,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $100,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:04:48 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $60,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $60,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:03:41 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $40,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $40,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:59:55 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $32,300.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:17:22 PM 

 

 

Scott Herstein Bidder #2 $32,200.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:01:37 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $10,000.00 Wednesday April 11, 2018 1:13:03 PM 

 

      008 VC-O-003 Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $176,000.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM High Bid! 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $175,900.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:33:41 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $175,800.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $175,700.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:33:29 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $175,600.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $175,500.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:33:04 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $170,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $170,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:27:31 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $160,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $160,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:24:21 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $150,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $150,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:22:51 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $140,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $140,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:22:01 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $130,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $130,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:21:22 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $120,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $120,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:20:49 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $100,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $100,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:20:03 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $50,100.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Allen May Bidder #8 $50,000.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 11:19:38 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $32,300.00 Monday April 16, 2018 4:14:26 PM 

 

 

Scott Herstein Bidder #2 $32,200.00 Tuesday April 17, 2018 10:02:23 AM 

 

 

Chris Morphew Bidder #13 $10,000.00 Wednesday April 11, 2018 1:13:38 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



- 4 - 

 

The following is the TENATIVE Federal Oil & Gas Lease Sale Schedule for 

2019. Please note this schedule is subject to change.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

***** NEWS & ANNOUNCEMENTS ***** 
 

The NM State Land Office and Bureau of Land Management Oil & Gas 

Lease sales are hosted ONLINE ONLY through EnergyNet.com. Federal 

Abstract has taken the necessary steps to become a registered bidder and 

can handle all of your bidding needs. We are also happy to help with any 

EnergyNet forms or questions regarding bidding.  


